

CITY OF SIDNEY 23-10 AIRPORT CONSTRUCT PARALLEL TAXIWAY BID TABULATION JUNE 29, 2023																
					CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc Vandailia, OH		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH		Kwest Group Perrysburg, OH		Sunesis Construction Co West Chester, OH		Barrett Paving Materials, Inc Franklin, OH	
	Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$157,061.41	\$157,061.41	\$42,882.00	\$42,882.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$105,648.00	\$105,648.00	\$72,700.00	\$72,700.00
2	C-102	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	6,600	LF	\$2.50	\$16,500.00	\$2.27	\$14,982.00	\$3.75	\$24,750.00	\$6.15	\$40,590.00	\$3.00	\$19,800.00	\$5.00	\$33,000.00
3	C-102	Installation and Removal of Ditch Check	11	EA	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$476.26	\$5,238.86	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$630.00	\$6,930.00	\$192.00	\$2,112.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
4	C-102	Installation and Removal of Inlet Protection	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$109.27	\$764.89	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$405.00	\$2,835.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
5	C-105	Mobilization	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$93,277.45	\$93,277.45	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$277,600.00	\$277,600.00	\$217,240.00	\$217,240.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
6	P-101	Pavement Removal	2,500	SY	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.48	\$13,700.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
7	P-101	Removal of Pipe and Other Buried Structures	572	LF	\$50.00	\$28,600.00	\$35.32	\$20,203.04	\$27.00	\$15,444.00	\$11.50	\$6,578.00	\$15.00	\$8,580.00	\$15.00	\$8,580.00
8	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	34,500	CY	\$18.00	\$621,000.00	\$3.27	\$112,815.00	\$8.25	\$284,625.00	\$10.00	\$345,000.00	\$7.00	\$241,500.00	\$14.00	\$483,000.00
9	P-152	Embankment	21,400	CY	\$30.00	\$642,000.00	\$0.95	\$20,330.00	\$8.25	\$176,550.00	\$6.00	\$128,400.00	\$6.00	\$128,400.00	\$7.00	\$149,800.00
10	P-152	Stockpiled Topsoil	7,900	CY	\$5.00	\$39,500.00	\$2.51	\$19,829.00	\$11.00	\$86,900.00	\$10.00	\$79,000.00	\$12.00	\$94,800.00	\$10.00	\$79,000.00
11	P-155	Lime-Treated Subgrade	8,900	SY	\$7.00	\$62,300.00	\$5.70	\$50,730.00	\$8.00	\$71,200.00	\$8.50	\$75,650.00	\$8.00	\$71,200.00	\$7.23	\$64,347.00
12	P-155	Lime	600	TON	\$145.00	\$87,000.00	\$221.92	\$133,152.00	\$225.00	\$135,000.00	\$200.00	\$120,000.00	\$237.00	\$142,200.00	\$200.00	\$120,000.00
13	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 12-inch Depth	16,800	SY	\$13.00	\$218,400.00	\$17.53	\$294,504.00	\$18.25	\$306,600.00	\$22.00	\$369,600.00	\$26.00	\$436,800.00	\$22.00	\$369,600.00
14	P-401	Asphalt Surface Course, 4-inch Depth	3,700	TON	\$125.00	\$462,500.00	\$196.47	\$726,939.00	\$155.75	\$576,275.00	\$148.00	\$547,600.00	\$153.00	\$566,100.00	\$145.00	\$536,500.00
15	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	5,100	GAL	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$5.31	\$27,081.00	\$4.20	\$21,420.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00
16	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	1,300	GAL	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.31	\$6,903.00	\$4.20	\$5,460.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$3.50	\$4,550.00
17	P-620	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow, Non-Reflective, Half Rate Application	2,500	SF	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.49	\$43,725.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$14.65	\$36,625.00
18	P-620	Permanent Pavement Marking, Yellow, Reflective, Full Rate Application	2,500	SF	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$5.07	\$12,675.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$4.40	\$11,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.25	\$10,625.00
19	P-620	Permanent Pavement Marking, Black, Non-Reflective, Full Rate Application	900	SF	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.95	\$4,455.00	\$4.15	\$3,735.00	\$4.30	\$3,870.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.15	\$3,735.00
20	D-701	12-Inch Reinforced (Class IV) Concrete Pipe	780	LF	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$68.48	\$53,414.40	\$88.00	\$68,640.00	\$82.00	\$63,960.00	\$145.00	\$113,100.00	\$100.00	\$78,000.00
21	D-701	18-Inch Reinforced (Class IV) Concrete Pipe	366	LF	\$75.00	\$27,450.00	\$86.61	\$31,699.26	\$115.00	\$42,090.00	\$90.00	\$32,940.00	\$162.00	\$59,292.00	\$150.00	\$54,900.00
22	D-701	24-Inch Reinforced (Class IV) Concrete Pipe	80	LF	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$118.22	\$9,457.60	\$123.00	\$9,840.00	\$136.00	\$10,880.00	\$196.00	\$15,680.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00
23	D-701	Precast Concrete Flared End Section, 24-Inch	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,430.44	\$3,430.44	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,889.00	\$4,889.00	\$4,223.00	\$4,223.00
24	D-701	Precast 10' x 24' Culvert	296	LF	\$2,500.00	\$740,000.00	\$3,256.99	\$964,069.04	\$4,850.00	\$1,435,600.00	\$4,530.00	\$1,340,880.00	\$4,491.00	\$1,329,336.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,657,600.00
25	D-705	6-inch Pipe Underdrain, Complete	7,500	LF	\$12.00	\$90,000.00	\$10.60	\$79,500.00	\$23.00	\$172,500.00	\$9.00	\$67,500.00	\$14.00	\$105,000.00	\$13.00	\$97,500.00
26	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout, Complete	19	EA	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$890.48	\$16,919.12	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,480.00	\$28,120.00	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00
27	D-751	Inlet	4	EA	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,470.29	\$9,881.16	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,083.00	\$64,332.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
28	D-751	Inlet, Remove and Relocate	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,561.32	\$1,561.32	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,097.00	\$3,097.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
29	T-901	Seeding	11	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,044.20	\$55,486.20	\$3,160.00	\$34,760.00	\$2,150.00	\$23,650.00	\$6,826.00	\$75,086.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
30	T-905	Topsoil, Obtained On Site	5,900	CY	\$15.00	\$88,500.00	\$2.98	\$17,582.00	\$12.50	\$73,750.00	\$17.00	\$100,300.00	\$15.00	\$88,500.00	\$14.00	\$82,600.00
31	T-908	Mulching	53,000	SY	\$1.00	\$53,000.00	\$0.64	\$33,920.00	\$0.66	\$34,980.00	\$0.45	\$23,850.00	\$1.00	\$53,000.00	\$0.63	\$33,390.00
32	L-108-5.1	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824 Type C Cable in 1" Unit Duct	13,400	LF	\$9.50	\$127,300.00	\$11.86	\$158,924.00	\$10.50	\$140,700.00	\$10.00	\$134,000.00	\$10.00	\$134,000.00	\$9.90	\$132,660.00
33	L-108-5.2	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Including Connections/Terminations	12,800	LF	\$2.50	\$32,000.00	\$2.69	\$34,432.00	\$2.40	\$30,720.00	\$3.50	\$44,800.00	\$2.00	\$25,600.00	\$2.25	\$28,800.00
34	L-109-5.1	L-828 5KW, 3 Step Constant Current Regulator	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,932.65	\$22,932.65	\$20,150.00	\$20,150.00	\$35,300.00	\$35,300.00	\$20,038.00	\$20,038.00	\$19,150.00	\$19,150.00
35	L-110-5.1	Directional Bore, HDPE Continuous Duct, 2-Inch	113	LF	\$60.00	\$6,780.00	\$76.64	\$8,660.32	\$67.00	\$7,571.00	\$156.00	\$17,628.00	\$67.00	\$7,571.00	\$64.00	\$7,232.00
36	L-125-5.1	L-861T(I), LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, Base Mounted in Turf Shoulder, Complete, In-Place	65	LF	\$1,250.00	\$81,250.00	\$1,723.25	\$112,011.25	\$1,515.00	\$98,475.00	\$1,412.00	\$91,780.00	\$1,506.00	\$97,890.00	\$1,439.00	\$93,535.00
37	L-125-5.2	Junction Can, Complete, In-Place	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,346.02	\$2,692.04	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,765.00	\$3,530.00	\$1,176.00	\$2,352.00	\$1,124.00	\$2,248.00
38	L-125-5.3	Airfield Guidance Sign, LED, on New Foundation, Complete, In-Place	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,586.40	\$26,345.60	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$5,925.00	\$23,700.00	\$6,661.00	\$26,644.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
			Totals			\$3,828,280.00		\$3,401,284.05		\$4,199,357.00		\$4,239,251.00		\$4,378,787.00		\$4,560,000.00